debtor in person present. Judgment Debtor paid remaining

decretal amount of Rs. 75,000/- (Seventy five Thousand

only) to the counsel for decree holder in the court today.

Furthermore, statement of counsel for decree holder was

recorded, wherein he stated that he has received final

decretal amount from judgment debtor and thus nothing

|ihat decree holder advised me that he is not interested to